## TOWN OF MEDARYVILLE PUBLIC HEARING MARCH 10, 2014

The Town Council of Medaryville met in a public hearing on March 10, 2014 at 6:30 pm with the following members present:

Derrick Stalbaum	Council Vice President
Carolyn Hager	Council Member
Judy Harwood	Clerk Treasurer
Jackie Hines	Deputy Clerk
Edwin Buswell, AICP	Executive Director of K-IRPC
_	provide interested parties an opportunity to express their views on the CDBG (Community Development Block Grant) project.
1 0	eld and no members of the public attended, Council Member Hager the Public Hearing, second by Council Member Stalbaum. a vote of 2 yes 0 no.
	Council President, Gene Payno
	Council Vice President, Derrick Stalbaum
	Council Member, Carolyn Hager
Attest: Clerk Treasurer, Ju	dy Harwood